FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1

12-07-1999



101217603

U.S. Department of Commerce Ratent and Trademark Office PATENT

| MED 11 26 99 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad Submission Type | PATENTS ONL          | _Y  |
|---|----------------------|---|
| Submission Type   |                      | throbad aristinal document(a) an acception                                      |
|   | Conveyance Typ       |   |
| <del></del>   |                      | <del></del> 1   |
|   | <b>X</b> Assignment  | Security Agreement  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#                          | License              | Change of Name  |
| Correction of PTO Error   | Merger               | Other   |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document                                    |                      | U.S. Government   |
| Reel # Frame #  |                      | e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Dartmental File Secret File                |
| Conveying Party(ies)  |                      | partmental File Secret File  names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) Isales, Carlos M.                                       |                      | Month Day Year 10271999   |
| Name (line 2)   |                      |   |
| Second Party  |                      | Execution Date  |
| Name (line 1) Bollag, Roni J.   |                      | Month Day Year  |
|   |                      |   |
| Name (line 2)   |                      |   |
| Receiving Party   | Ma                   | ark if additional names of receiving parties attached                           |
| Name (line 1) Medical College of Georgia l                            |                      | If document to be recorded  |
| interior (interior conege of deorgia)                                 | research manute, me. | is an assignment and the receiving party is not                                 |
| Name (line 2)   |                      | domiciled in the United   |
|   |                      | States, an appointment of a domestic  |
| Address (line 1) 1120 15th Street                                     |                      | representative is attached (Designation must be a                               |
| Address (line 2)  |                      | separate document from Assignment.)   |
|   |                      | Assignment.)  |
| Address (line 3) Augusta  | Georgia              | 30912-4810  |
| City  Domestic Representative Name an                                 | State/Country        | Zip Code  |
| Joinestic Representative Maine an                                     | Enter for            | r the first Receiving Party only.   |
| Name  |                      |   |
|   |                      |   |
| Address (line 1)  |                      |   |
| Address (line 2)  |                      |   |
| radies (inte 2)   |                      |   |
| Address (line 3)  |                      |   |
| Address (line 4)  |                      |   |
|   | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |   |
| /1999 TTDN11 00000103 09414189  |                      |   |
| :581 (40.00 DP)   |                      |   |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: MCG 108
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | 1619B   | Pag                      | <b>e</b> 2   |  |  | partment of Commerce<br>and Trademark Office<br>PATENT |
|--|---|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Corresponde  | ent Name and Address  | Area Code at             | nd Telephone   | Number   | (404) 873  | -8794  |
| Name [   | Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.   | 1.3                      |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | Arnall Golden & Gregory   | y, LLP                   | The second of th | THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE | y period of the state of the st |  |
| Address (line 2)   | 2800 One Atlantic Center  | 2800 One Atlantic Center |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | 1201 West Peachtree Stre  | eet                      |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   | Atlanta, GA 30309-3450  |                          |  |  |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.   | jes of the attac         | hed conveyar   | nce docume   | ent # [  | 4  |
| Enter either the Pate 09414189  If this document is signed by the first Patent Coope Enter only  | lumber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Int Application Number(s) Int Application Number(s) Interest | atent Number (DO         | the date the pat   | Patent   Patent   Patent   Patent  | Number(s)  |  |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 01-2507  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No |   |                          |  |  |  |  |
| attached<br>indicate<br>Patrea L<br>Name d   | est of my knowledge and belo<br>I copy is a true copy of the or<br>d herein.  | riginal docume           | •  |  |  | -  |

MCG 108 9687/11

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| <b>Conveying Pa</b>                   | rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached                     |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| Enter additional Co                   |   | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year                       |
| Name (line 1)                         | Rasmussen, Howard   | 10271999   |
| Name (line 2)                         |   | ]  |
| · -                                   |   | Execution Date  Month Day Year                         |
| Name (line 1)                         |   |  |
| Name (line 2)                         |   |  |
| L                                     |   | J Execution Date<br>Nonth Day Year                     |
| Name (line 1)                         |   |  |
| Name (line 2)                         |   | ]  |
| Receiving Par                         | ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti                                 | es attached  |
| _                                     | eceiving Party(ies)   |  |
| Name (line 1)                         |   | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the    |
|                                       |   | receiving party is not domiciled in the United         |
| Name (line 2)                         |   | States, an appointment                                 |
| Address (line 1)                      |   | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation |
|                                       |   | must be a separate<br>document from                    |
| Address (line 2)                      |   | Assignment.)   |
| Address (line 3)                      |   |  |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | City State/Country Zip Co   | de .   |
| Name (line 1)                         |   | If document to be recorded                             |
| [                                     |   | → is an assignment and the receiving party is not      |
| Name (line 2)                         |   | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment of a |
| Address (line 1)                      |   | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must |
|                                       |   | be a separate document from Assignment.)               |
| Address (line 2)                      |   |  |
| Address (line 3)                      |   | Code   |
| Application N                         |   | ,oue   |
|                                       | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s | ame property).   |
|                                       | ent Application Number(s) Patent Num  |  |
| 09414189                              |   |  |
|                                       |   |  |
|                                       |   |  |
|                                       |   |  |
|                                       |   |  |
| <u> </u>                              |   |  |
|                                       |   |  |
| ŀ                                     | MCG 108 966   | 37/11  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0237** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Carlos M. Isales of 3413 Woodstone Place, Augusta, Georgia 30909, Roni J. Bollag of 231 Watervale Road, Martinez, Georgia 30907, and Howard Rasmussen of 820 Barrett Lane, Augusta, Georgia 30909, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 1120 15th Street, Augusta, Georgia 30912-4810, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Glucose-Dependent Insulinotropic Peptide for Use as an Osteotropic Hormone" described in U.S. Serial No. 09/414,189 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 1999, by Carlos M. Isales, Roni J. Bollag, and Howard Rasmussen, which claims priority to (1) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/103,495 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 1998, and (2) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/103,333 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 1998, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

973867v1

MCG 108 9687/11

Ť.

Title: "Glucose-Dependent Insulinotropic Peptide for Use as an Osteotropic Hormone"

By: Carlos M. Isales, Roni J. Bollag, and Howard Rasmussen

Filed: October 7, 1999 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

2

| ittle: "Glucose-Dependent Insulmotropic Peptide<br>for Use as an Osteotropic Hormone"<br>By: Carlos M. Isales, Roni J. Bollag, and Howard Rasmussen<br>Filed: October 7, 1999<br>ASSIGNMENT |  |
|---|--|
| WITNESS my hand and seal this   | th day of <u>Nevember</u> , 1999.                                      |
|   | Roni J. Bollag   |
| State of Georgia County of <u>Olumbia</u>   |  |
| Then personally appeared the above of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and defended, 1999.   | named Roni J. Bollag and acknowledged the eed, before me this// day of |

NOTARY PUBLIC COLUMBIA COUNTY NO COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-26-01

My Commission expires: \_\_

3

973867v1

MCG 108 9687/11

| Title: "Glucose-Dependent Insulinotropic Peptide for Use as an Osteotropic Hormone"  By: Carlos M. Isales, Roni J. Bollag, and Howard Rasmussen Filed: October 7, 1999 ASSIGNMENT |              |
|---|--------------|
| WITNESS my hand and seal this da  | y of Edition |
|   | 1 January Ch |

State of Georgia )
County of Olumbia

NOTARY PUBLIC COLUMBIA COUNTY | Klice C. (Shorne Notary Public Notary No

My Commission expires:

4

973867v1

**RECORDED: 11/26/1999** 

MCG 108 9687/11

, 1999.

**Howard Rasmussen** 

PATENT REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0241